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Model: TUNE 510BT

Driver Size: 32 mm/1.26 " Dynamic driver

Power supply: 5V 1A

Weight: 160 g/0.35 lbs

Headset battery type: Lithium-ion battery (3.7V / 450 mAh)
Charging time: 2 hrs

Music playtime with BT on: up to 40 hrs

Frequency response: 20 Hz — 20 kHz

Impedance: 32 ohm

Sensitivity: 103.5 dB SPL@ 1kHz TmW

Maximum SPL: 95 dB

Microphone sensitivity: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa

Bluetooth version: 5.0
Bluetooth profile version: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP v1.6, HFP v1.7
Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2.4 GHz — 2.4835 GHz
Bluetooth transmitted power: <8 dBm

Bluetooth transmitted modulation: GFSK, n/4DQPSK,8DPSK
Maximum operation temperature: 45 °C
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HVAD ER DER | ASKEN
T/ND 0G FORBIND
Tand, og ga til

3. Hvis én enhed kommer uden for
Bluetooth-rakkevidde eller slukker, kan

9
Veelg «JBL TUNES10BT» for at oprette
forbindelse
MANUEL PARRING
Sluk
Manuel parringstilstand
Veelg «JBL TUNES10BT» for at oprette
forbindelse
STYRING MED KNAP
Siri® / Google Assistent / Bixby
MULTIPUNKT-FORBINDELSE
Hojst 2 enheder
Aktiver parringstilstand pa den anden enhed
1. Hvis du vil skifte musikkilde, skal du
seette musikken pa den aktuelle enhed pé
pause og velge afspil pa den anden enhed.
2. Telefonopkald vil altid have prioritet.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model: TUNE 510BT

detvaere Jigt manuelt at tilslutte
den resterende enhed igen.

4.Velg "glem denne enhed" pa dine
Bluetooth-enheder for at afbryde
multipunkt-forbindelsen.

Forste Bluetooth-enhed

Vaelg «JBL TUNES10BT» for at oprette
forbindelse

Anden Bluetooth-enhed
OPLADNING

LED-SIGNALER

Teend/Sluk

Bluetooth forbinder

Bluetooth forbundet

Lavt batteri

Opladning

Fuldt opladet

Enhedsstarrelse: 32 mm (1,26 ) dynamisk enhed

Stromforsyning: 5V
Vagt: 160 g

—1A

Batteritype for headset: Lithium-ion batteri (3,7V / 450 mAh)

Opladningstid: 2 timer

Musik-spilletid med Bluetooth taendt: op til 40 timer

Frekvensomréade: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Impedans: 32 ohm

Fglsomhed: 103,5 dB SPL@ 1kHz TmW
Maksimal SPL: 95 dB
Mikrofonfalsomhed: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Bluetooth-version: 5.0

Bluetooth-profil version: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Bluetooth-sendere Frekvensomrade :
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt: <8 dBm

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth-sendemodulation: GFSK, 1/4DQPSK,8DPSK

Maksimal driftstemperatur: 45 °C
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Encender y acceder automaticamente al
modo de emparejamiento

Selecciona« JBL TUNES10BT» para conectar
EMPAREJAMIENTO MANUAL

Apagar

Modo de emparejamiento manual
Selecciona« JBL TUNEST0BT» para conectar
COMANDOS DE LOS BOTONES
Siri®/Asistente de Google/Bixby
CONEXION MULTIPUNTO

Maximo 2 dispositivos

2. Las Ilamadas telefonicas siempre tienen
prioridad.

3.Si un dispositivo se sale del rango de
Bluetooth o se apaga, deberas volver a conectar
el otro dispositivo restante manualmente.

4. Selecciona "Olvidar este dispositivo" en tus
dispositivos Bluetooth para desconectar una
conexion multipunto.

Primer dispositivo Bluetooth

Selecciona« JBL TUNES10BT» para conectar
Segundo dispositivo Bluetooth

CARGA
(OMPORTAMIENTOS DELOS LED

Acceso al modo de onel
segundo dispositivo

1. Para cambjiar la fuente de musica,

pon lamsica en pausa en el dispositivo
actual y selecciona reproducir en el segundo
dispositivo.

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo: TUNE 510BT

Encendido/ap
Bluetooth conectando
Bluetooth conectado
Bateria baja

(arga

(arga completa

Tamaiio de la unidad: Unidad dindmica de 32 mm/1,26"

Alimentacion: 5V
Peso: 160 /0,35 Ibs

Tipo de bateria de los auriculares: Bateria de ion-litio (3,7 V/450 mAh)

Tiempo de carga: 2 horas

Tiempo de reproduccion de misica con
Bluetooth activado:

Intervalo de frecuencias: 20 Hz— 20 kHz
Impedancia: 32 ohm

Sensibilidad: 103,5dB NPS a 1kHz, 1 mW
SPLméximo: 95 dB

Sensibilidad del micréfono: -29 dBV a 1 kHz/Pa

Version Bluetooth: 5.0

hasta 40 horas

Version del perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth:
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <8 dBm

2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

maxima de

HU
ADOBOZTARTALMA )
BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
Bekapcsolds utan automatikusan belép a
parositds modba

Csatlakozéshoz vlassza a «JBL TUNES10BT»
lehetdséget

MANUALIS PAROSITAS

Kikapcsolds

Manudlis parosités méd

Csatlakozéshoz vélassza a «JBL TUNES10BT»
lehetdséget

GOMB PARANCS

Siri® / Google Asszisztens / Bixby
TOBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS

Maximum 2 eszkiz

ds médba a 2. eszkozzel

z sziineteltesse a
n, és valassza ki a

lejatszast a 2. eszkozon.
2. Atelefonhivasoknak mindig elsébbsége van.

MUSZAKI SPEC.
Modell: TUNE 510BT

3. Haaz egyik eszkoz kilép a Bluetooth
hatosu?arahol vagy kikapcsol. akkor
manudlisan kell amdsik eszkozt Gjracs-
atlakoztatnia.

4, Vidlassza az, Eszkiz elfelejtése” elemet a
Bluetooth-eszkdzokon a tabbpontos csatlakozds
levélasztasahoz.

1. Bluetooth-eszkoz

Csatlakozdshoz vélassza a JBL TUNES10BT»
lehetdséget

2. Bluetooth-eszkdz

TOLTES )

LED TULAJDONSAGAI

Be-/kikapcsolds

BT csatlakoztatdsa

BT csatlakoztatva

AMacsony akkumulator

Toltés

Teljesen feltdltve

Hangszoré mérete: 32 mm / 1,26" dinamikus meghajtd

Tapellatas: 5V
Sily: 1609 /0,35 font

1A

Headset
Toltési ido: 2 6ra

Zenelejatszasi id6 bekapcsolt BT-vel:
Frekvenciavélasz: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Impedancia: 32 ohm

tipusa: Litium-ion

(3,7V/450 mAh)

legfeljebb 40 6ra

Erzékenység: 103,5 dB SPL 1 kHz-en és 1 mW-on

Maximalis SPL: 95 dB

Mikrofon érzékenysége: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa
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IM LIEFERUMFANG

EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Einschalten und automatisch in den
Kopplungsmodus wechseln

Wahle,JBL TUNE510BT" zum Verbinden
MANUELLE KOPPLUNG

Ausschalten

Manueller Kopplungsmodus
Wabhle,JBLTUNES10BT" zum Verbinden
TASTENBEFEHL

Siri® / Google Assistant / Bixby
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG

Maximal 2 Geréte

Mit dem 2. Gerét in den Kopplungsmo-
dus wechseln

1. Zum Wechseln der Musikquelle halte
die Musik auf dem aktuellen Gerdt an
und wahle Wiedergabe auf dem 2. Gert.
2. Anrufe haben immer Vorrang.

TECHN. DATEN
Modell: TUNE 510BT

3. Wenn ein Gerét die Bluetooth-Reichweite
verldsst oder ausgeschaltet wird, musst du
maglicherweise das andere Gerét erneut
manuell verbinden.

4. Wahle, Dieses Gerdt ldschen” auf

deinen Bluetooth-Geréten, um die
Multi-Point-Verbindung zu trennen.

1. Bluetooth-Gerét

EL

NEPIEXOMENO THE ZYZKEYAZIAL
ANAMMA & EYNAEZH

‘Avappa kat autopatn petdpaon ot
Aerroupyia evéng

Em\é€te «JBL TUNES10BT yia va
ouvdeBeite

XEIPOKINHTH ZEY=H
Ansvzpvonmqun

Wahle,JBL TUNES10BT" zum Verbind
2. Bluetooth-Gerét

WIRD GELADEN

LED-VERHALTEN

Ein/Aus

BT wird verbunden

BT verbunden

Schwacher Akku

Wird geladen

Voll geladen

TreibergroBe: Dynamischer 32 mm (1,26") Treiber
—1A

Energieversorgung: 5V
Gewicht: 160 g (0,35 Ibs)

Headset-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku (3,7 V/450 mAh)

Ladezeit: 2 Std.

Musikwiedergabezeit mit aktiviertem BT:  Bis zu 40 Std.

Frequenzbereich: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanz: 32 0hm

Empfindlichkeit: 103,5 dB SPL bei 1 kHz TmW

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 95 dB

Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: -29 dB V bei 1 kHz/Pa

Bluetooth-Version: 5.0

Bluetooth-Profilversion: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-Uber-
tragung:

Bluetooth Ubertragungslelstung <8dBm
lation: GFSK, n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 45 °C

Fl

MITA PAKKAUS SISALTAR

VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA YHDISTAMINEN
Virran kytkenté ja automaattinen laiteparin
muodostustilaan siirtyminen
Valitse"JBLTUNES10BT" yhdistaaksesi
MANUAALINEN PARINMUODOSTUS

Virta pois

Manuaalinen parinmuodostustila
ValitseJBLTUNES10BT" yhdistadksesi
PAINIKEKOMENTO

Siri® / Google Assistant / Bixby
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

Enintdan 2 laitetta

Siirry toisessa laitteessa laiteparin
muodostustilaan

1. Vaihtaaksesi musiikkilahdettd tauota
musiikki nykyisessd laitteessa, ja valitse
toisto toisesta laitteesta.

Tekniset tiedot
Malli: TUNE 510BT

2,4-2,4835 GHz

2. Puhelu on aina etusijalla.

3. Jos yksilaite poistuu bluetooth-kantaman al-
ueelta tai sammuu, sinun on ehkd yhdistettavé
toinen laite manuaalisesti.

4. \alitse “unohda tamé laite" bluetooth- laittees-
tasi katkaistaksesi monipisteyhteyden.

1. bluetooth-laite

Valitse JBLTUNES10BT” yhdistaaksesi

2. bluetooth-laite

LATAUTUU

LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT

Virta péalle/pois paalta

Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd

BT yhdistetty

Akun varaus vahissa

Latautuu

Téaysin ladattu

Kuuloke-elementin koko: 32 mm /1,26" dynaaminen elementti

Virransyottd: 5V
Paino: 160 g /0,35 paunaa

Kuulokkeen akkutyyppi: Lithium-ion akku (3,7V / 450 mAh)

Latausaika: 2h

Musiikin toistoaika BT paalla:
Taajuusvaste: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Impedanssi: 32 ohmia

Herkkyys: 103,5 dB SPL@ 1kHz TmW
Maksimi SPL: 95 dB

Mikrofonin herkkyys: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Bluetooth versio: 5.0

jopa 40 tuntia

Bluetooth-profiiliversio: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho: <8 dBm

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth-ldhettimen modulaatio: GFSK, m/4DQPSK,8DPSK

Maksimi kayttolampdtila: 45 °C

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Accenderle, entreranno automaticamente
in modalita di abbinamento

Scegillere «JBLTUNES10BT» per effettuare
il collegamento

ABBINAMENTO MANUALE

Spegnimento

Modalita abbinamento manuale
S(eqllere «JBLTUNES10BT> per effettuare
il collegamento

PULSANTE COMANDO

2. Le telefonate avianno sempre la priorita.
3. Se un dispositivo va fuori dalla portata
del bluetooth o si spegne, potrebbe essere
necessario ricollegare manualmente il dispos-
itivo rimanente.
4. Selezionare "dissocia questo dispositivo"
sui dispositivi bluetooth per scollegare il
collegamento multi-punta

1°dispositivo Bluetooth
Scegliere «JBLTUNES10BT» per effettuare
il co%legamemo

2°dispositivo Bluetooth

Siri® / Assistente Google / Bixby RICARICA
COLLEGAMENTO MULTI-PUNTO COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Massimo 2 dispositivi Accensione/spegnimento
Awviare la modalita di abbinamento col Collegamento BT
2°dispositivo BT collegato
1. Per cambiare sorgente musicale, mettere  Batteria scarica
in pausa la musica sul dlsposmvn correntee  Ricarica

lezi play sul 2°di Compl carica
SPECIFICHETECNICHE

Modello: TUNE 510BT

Dimensione del driver: Driver dinamico da32mm/1,26"

Alimentazione: 5V
Peso: 160 /0,35 Ibs

Tipo di batteria delle cuffie: Batteria agli ioni di litio (3,7V/450 mAh)

Tempo diricarica: 2 ore

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT attivo:

Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Impedenza: 32 ohm
Sensibilita: 103,5 dB SPL@ TkHz TmW
SPL massimo: 95 dB

Sensibilita del microfono: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa

Versione Bluetooth: 5.0

finoa40 ore

¢ Levéng
Emhs&u «JBL TUNE51 OBT» yiava ovvdeeite
ENTOAH MAHKTPOY

Siri® / Google Assistant / Bixby
ZYNAEZH MOAAAMAQN ZHMEION

To oA 2 ouokevég

Mneite o Aettoupyia pe T 2n) ouokevr
1. Ta va aNhagete povotkn myr,
OTAATIOTE T HOVOIKI} TNV TpéXOUsa
GUoKeur Kat emAéTe avanapaywyn oty
21 OUOKEUH.

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA
Movtého: TUNE 510BT

2. 0L uvnTikéC KAOEIC £xouv TAvTa
TipotepaidTnTa.

3. Edv uia ouokeur} Byet extog m eppéhetag
Tou bluetooth ) oBoe1, ymopei va ypelaoteiva
quvbEaeTe YeipokiviTa Tig AANeG GUOKEUES.

4. Emégre “€éxaoe autd m ouokeu” oti
0uokevéc oag bluetooth yia va amoguvdeBeire
and ™ Aertoupyia moNamv onpeiev.

n ovokeun Bluetooth
Emhé€te «JBL TUNES10BT yia va ouveBeite
2n ouokeur Bluetooth
QOPTIZH

AEITOYPTIA LED
Avappa/oBriotpo

Tovdeon BT

BT auvdébnke

Xapnij otaByn pmatapiag
Doprion

‘Exet oprioet mhijpwg

MéyeBog 0dnyos: 32 mm /1,26 " Auvapikog oényoc

Tpogodoaia: 5V
Bdpog: 160 g /0,35 Ibs

=1A

Tomog pmatapiag axouotikov: Mnatapia oviw Mbiou (3,7V /450 mAh)

Xpavog poptiong: 2 wpe¢

Midpkewa avamapaywyrc HOUGIKIiG e To BT

evepyomoinpévo: éwg 40 wpeg
Zuyvotnta amokpiong: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Avtiotaon: 32 ohm

EvatoBnaia: 103,5 dB SPL@ 1kHz 1ImW
Méyioto SPL: 95 dB

Evaiofnoia pkpogavou: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa

‘EkSoan Bluetooth: 5.0

‘EkSoon mpogil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Edpog ouyvotiitwv mopmov Bluetooth:
loi¢ peradoong Bluetooth: <8 dBm

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Mapdpewon peradoong Bluetooth: GFSK, m/4DQPSK,8DPSK

Méyiotn Beppokpacia Aerroupyiag: 45 °C

R

CONTENU DE LA BOITE

ALLUMAGE ET ONNEXION

Allumage et passage automatique au mode
dejumelage

Choisissez de vous connecter a « JBL TUNES10BT ».
JUMELAGE MANUEL

Arrét

Mode de jumelage manuel

Choisissez de vous connecter a « JBL TUNEST0BT ».
CCOMMANDES DES BOUTONS

Siri® / Google Assistant / Bixby

CONNEXION MULTIPOINT

2 appareils maximum.

Passage au mode de jumelage pour le

2eme appareil

1. Pour commuter la source musicale,
suspendez la musique sur I'appareil en cours et
sélectionnez la lecture sur le 2éme appareil.

2. Un appel téléphonique a toujours

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modele : TUNE 510BT

la priorité.

3.Si un appareil sort de la portée du Bluetooth
ou est éteint, vous devez reconnecter I'appareil
restant manuellement.

4. Sélectionnez « oublier cet appareil » sur

vos appareils bluetooth pour déconnecter

le multipoint.

Te appareil Bluetooth

Choisissez de vous connecter a « JBLTUNES10BT ».
2e appareil Bluetooth

HARGE )
SIGNIFICATIONS DU TEMOIN
Marche/arrét
Connexion BT
BT connecté
Batterie faible
Charge
Charge complete

Taille de haut-parleur: Haut-parleur dynamique de 32 mm /1,26"

Alimentation électrique : 5V
Poids : 160 /0,35 Ibs

—1A

Type de batterie des écouteurs : Batterie lithium-ion (3,7 V' / 450 mAh)

Temps de charge : 2 heures

Autonomie de musique avec BT actif :
Réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Impédance : 32 ohms

Sensibilité : 103,5dB SPLa 1kHz /1 mW
Pression sonore max. : 95 dB

Sensibilité du microphone : -29 dBV a 1 kHz/Pa

Version Bluetooth : 5.0

jusqu’a 40 heures

Version du profil Bluetooth : A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth : < 8 dBm

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth : GFSK /4DQPSK, 8DPSK
é 145°C

de foncti

NL

WAT ZIT ER IN DE DOOS?

INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN

Inschakelen om automatisch naar de
koppelingsmodus te gaan

Selecteer «JBL TUNES10BT» om te verbinden
HANDMATIG KOPPELEN

Uitschakelen

Handmatige koppelingsmodus

Selecteer «JBL TUNES10BT> om te verbinden
KNOPFUNCTIE

Siri® / Google Assistant / Bixby
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING

Maximaal 2 apparaten

Ga naar de koppelingsmodus met het

2e apparaat

1..0m van muziekbron te wisselen, pauzeer
je de muziek op het huidige apparaat en
selecteer je afspelen op het 2e apparaat.

2. Telefoongesprekken hebben altijd voorrang.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model: TUNE 510BT

3. Als een apparaat buiten Bluetooth-bereik
komt of wordt uitgeschaleld, moet je mogelijk
het andere apparaat handmatig opnieuw
verbinden.

4. Selecteer "Vergeet dit apparaat" op je Blue-
tooth-apparaten om de meerpuntsverbinding
teverbreken.

e Bluetooth-apparaat

Selecteer «/BL TUNE510BT> om te verbinden
2e Bluetooth-apparaat

OPLADEN

LED-FUNCTIES

In-/uitschakelen

BT verbinden

BT verbonden

Batterij bijna leeg

Opladen

Volledig opgeladen

Maat van driver: 32 mm /1,26 " Dynamische driver

Voeding: 5V
Gewicht: 160 ¢ /0,35 Ibs

—1A

Type batterij voor headset: Lithium-ionbatterij (3,7 V / 450 mAh)

Oplaadtijd: 2 uur

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan:
Frequentierespons: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Impedantie: 32 ohm

Gevoeligheid: 103,5 dB SPL@ TkHz TmW
Maximum SPL: 95 dB
Microfoongevoeligheid: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa

maximaal 40 uur



Bluetooth-verzié: 5.0

Bluetooth-profilverzio: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Bluetooth jeladd frekvenciatartomanya:

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Tovabbitott Bluetooth-teljesitmény: <8 dBm
Bluetooth-atvitel modulécidja: GFSK, n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maximalis iizemi hdmérséklet: 45 °C

NO

ESKENS INNHOLD

SLA PR G KOBLE TIL

SI& pé og gd i sammenkoblingsmodus
automatisk

Velg «JBLTUNES10BT» for & koble til
MANUELL SAMMENKOBLING

Strom Av

Manuell sammenkoblingsmodus
Velg «JBLTUNES10BT» for & koble til
KNAPPEKOMMANDO

Siri® / Google Assistent / Bixby
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE

Maks. 2 enheter

Ga inn i sammenkoblingsmodu med den
andre enheten

1. Sett musikken pa den navaerende

enheten pé pause og velg «spill av» pa den

2. enheten for & bytte musikkilde.

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell: TUNE 510BT

2. Telefonsamtaler prioriteres alltid.

3. Huis den ene enheten gar utenfor
Bluetooth-rekkevidde, eller sldr seg ay,

ma du koble til den gjenvaerende enheten
igjen manuelt.

4. Velg «glem denne enheten» p Bluetooth-en-
hetene dine for & koble fra flerpunktstilkobling
Den forste Bluetooth-enheten

Velg «JBLTUNE510BT» for & koble til

Den andre Bluetooth-enheten

LADER

LED-ATFERD

Sla pé/av

BT tilkobles

BT tilkoblet

Lite batteri

LADER

Fulladet

Driverstorrelse: 32 mm /1,26 " Dynamisk driver

Stromforsyning: 5V
Vekt 1609/0 351bs

=1A

batteritype: Liti
Ladetid: 2 timer
Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa:
Frekvensrespons: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Impedans: 32 ohm
Folsomhet: 103,5 dB SPLved 1kHz 1 mW
Maksimal SPL: 95 dB
Mikrofonfolsomhet: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Bluetooth-versjon: 5.0

batteri (3,7V / 450 mAh)

opptil 40 timer

Bluetooth-profilversjon: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:
Bluetooth-senderens effekt: <8 dBm

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth-senderens modulasjon: GFSK, n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maks driftstemperatur: 45 °C

SV

DETTA FINNS I LADAN

SLA PA & ANSLUT

SI& pé och starta parkopplingslage
automatiskt

Valj "JBL TUNE510BT" for att ansluta
MANUELL PARKOPPLING

Stang av

Manuellt parkopplingslage

Valj "JBL TUNE5T0BT" for att ansluta
KNAPPKOMMANDO

Siri® / Google Assistant / Bixby
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING

Max 2 enheter

Starta parkopplingslage med den
2:aenheten

1. For att vaxla musikkélla, pausa musiken
pa den nuvarande enheten och vlj Spela
pé den 2:a enheten.

2. Telefonsamtal har alltid prioritet.

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell: TUNE 510BT

3.0m en enhet rr sig utanfor
Bluetooth-réckvidden eller sténgs av, kan
du behdva dteransluta den aterstaende
enheten manuellt.

4.\alj "Glom den hdr enheten" pa dina
Bluetooh-enheter for att koppla bort
flerpunktanslutning.

1:a Bluetooth-enheten

Valj "JBL TUNEST0BT" for att ansluta
2:a Bluetooth-enheten

LADDNING

LED-FUNKTION

Strom pa/av

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

Lag batteriniva

Laddning

Fullt laddade

Storlek pa hogtalarelement: 32 mm/1,26" tum dynamiskt

Stromforsorjning: 5V
Vikt: 160 g

—1A

Horlurarnas batterityp: Litiumjon (3,7V/450 mAh)

Laddningstid: 2 timmar

Musikspelstid med BT pa:
Frekvensomfang: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans: 32 ohm

Kanslighet: 103,5 dB SPLvid 1kHz 1 mW
Max SPL: 95 dB

Mikrofonkanslighet: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Bluetooth-version: 5.0

Upp till 40 timmar

Bluetooth-profilens version: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth-séndarens effekt: < 8 dBm

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth-sandarens modulering: GFSK, n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK

Max drifttemperatur: 45 °C
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Versione profilo Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

lﬂtervallf‘dl frequenza del trasmettitore

Potenza trasmessa via Bluetooth: <8 dBm
h: GFSK, m/4DQPSK,8DPSK

dulazione della issi |

Temperatura desercizio massima: 45 °C
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ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | LACZENIE
Wiaczanie zasilania i automatyczne
przejscie do trybu parowania

Wybierz «JBL TUNE510BT», aby sie potaczy¢
PAROWANIE RECZNE

Wyt zasilania

Tryb parowania recznego

Wybierz «JBL TUNES10BT», aby sie potaczy¢
DZIALANIE PRZYCISKOW

Siri® / Asystent Google / Bixby
POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE

Maks. dwa urzadzenia

Wiaczanie trybu parowania z drugim
urzadzeniem

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

majg priorytet.

3.Jeslijedno z urzadzen zna{due sie poza
zasiegiem Bluetooth lub wytaczy sie, moze
by¢ konieczne reczne pofaczenie z drugim
urzadzeniem.

4. Wybierz opcje, Zapomnij to urzadzenie”
na urzadzeniach Bluetooth, aby przerwac
pofaczenie wielopunktowe.

1. Urzadzenie Bluetooth

Wybierz «JBL TUNEST0BT>, aby sie potaczy¢
2. Urzadzenie Bluetooth

LADOWANIE

DZIAXANIE DIODY LED

Wr/wyt. zasilania

Nawiazywanie pofaczenia z Bluetooth

1. Aby przetaczy¢ urzadzenie zrodtowe, Bluetooth podtaczone
wstrzymey odtwarzanie muzyki na bieza Niski poziom akumulatora
cym urzadzeniu i wybierz odtwarzanie tadowanie

na drugim. :

2. Pofaczenia telefoniczne zawsze Pefne nafadowanie

DANE TECHNICZNE

Model: TUNE 510BT

Rozmiar pi ika: Dynamiczny p ik32mm/1,26"
Zasilanie: 5V — 1A

Waga: 160 ¢ /0,35 funta

Typ ak I do stuchawek: litowo-jonowy (3,7V, 450 mAh)

(zas fadowania: 2 h

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z wiaczong
funkdja Bluetooth:

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz - 20 khz
Impedangja: 32 omy

Efektywno:

03,5dB SPLprzy TkHz TmW

do 40 godz.

Maksymalne cisnienie akustyczne SPL: 95 dB

Czutos¢ mikrofonu: -29 dBV dla 1 kHz/Pa
Wersja Bluetooth: 5.0

Wersja profilu Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika Bluetooth:

Moc nadawania Bluetooth: <8 dBm

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Modulacja nadawania Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4DQPSK,8DPSK

Maks. temperatura robocza: 45°C
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KUTU iGERiGI

GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA

Giicii agin ve otomatik olarak eslestirme
moduna girin.

Baglanmak icin «JBL TUNE510BT segin
MANUEL ESLESTIRME

Giicii kapatma

Manuel eslestirme modu

Baglanmak icin «JBL TUNE510BT segin
DUGME KOMUTU

Siri® / Google Asistan / Bixby

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI

Enfazla 2 cihaz

2. (ihaz ile eslestirme moduna gir

1. Miizik kaynagini degistirmek iin,
mevcut cihaz lizerinde miizigi duraklatin
ve 2. cihaz izerinde oynatmayi segin.

2. Telefon cagnist her zaman oncelikli

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model: TUNE 510BT

olacaktir.

3. Eger bir cihaz Bluetooth araligindan ikar
veya kapanirsa kalan cihazi el ile yeniden
baglamaniz gerekebilir.

4. Cok noktal baglantiy kesmek iin
Bluetooth cihazlaninizda“bu baglantiyr unut”
segenedini se¢in.

1. Bluetooth cihazi

Baglanmak icin «JBL TUNE510BT> segin
2. Bluetooth cihazi

SARJ ETME _

LED GOSTERGELERI

Giici agma/kapama

BT baglaniyor

BT baglandi

Diisiik pil giicii

Sarj etme

Tam sarj oldu

Siiriicii Boyutu: 32 mm / 1,26" Dinamik Silriicii

Giig kaynagr: 5V
Agirhk: 160 g /0,35 Ibs

—1A

Kulaklik pil tiiril: Lityum-iyon pil (3,7V / 450 mAh)

Sarj siiresi: 2 saat

BT agikken miizik calma siiresi:
Frekans araligi: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
Empedans: 32 ohm

Hassasiyet: 103,5 dB SPL@ 1kHz TmW
Maksimum SPL: 95 dB

i i:-29 dBV@1kHz/Pa

Bluetooth Siiriimii

40 saate kadar

Bluetooth profil siiriimii: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Bluetooth verici frekans araligi:
Bluetooth iletilen gii¢: <8 dBm

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth iletilen modiilasyon: GFSK, n/4DQPSK,8DPSK

Maksimum calisma sicakhig: 45 °C
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Bluetooth-versie: 5.0
Bluetooth-|
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-; zender:
Bluetooth zendvermogen: <8 dBm

rofielversie: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

7,4GHz — 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth verzonden modulatie: GFSK, i/4DQPSK,8DPSK

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur: 45 °C

PT-BR

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
LIGA/DESLIGA E CONEXAO

Ao ser ligado, o fone entra no modo de
emparelhamento

Selecione JBL TUNES10BT para conectar
EMPARELHAMENTO MANUAL

Desliga

Modo de emparelhamento manual
Selecione JBL TUNES10BT para conectar
BOTAO DE COMANDO

Siri®, Google Assistente ou Bixby
CONEXAO MULTIPONTO

Maximo dois dispositivos

Entre no modo de emparelhamento om
0 segundo dispositivo

1. Para usar outra fonte de sinal, pause
amdsica no dispositivo atual e ligue a
mdsica em outro dispositivo.

Especificacoes técnicas
Modelo: TUNE 510BT

Drivers: Drivers dinamicos de 32 mm (1,26")

Alimentagao de energia: 5V
Peso: 160 ¢ (0,35 Ib)

2. Chamadas sempre tém prioridade.

3. Se um dispositivo sair do alcance do Blue-
tooth ou se desligar, o outro dispositivo pode
ter que ser reconectado manualmente.

4. Para desfazer uma conexao multiponto,
selecione”Esquecer este dispositivo”no
dispositivos Bluetooth.

Primeiro dispositivo Bluetooth
Selecione JBL TUNES10BT para conectar
Segundo dispositivo Bluetooth
CARREGANDO

FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED

Liga/Desliga

BT conectando

BT conectado

Bateria fraca

Carregando

Bateria carregada

—1A

Bateria dos fones: Bateria de ion de Li (3,7V / 450 mAh)

Tempo de carregamento: 2 horas
Autonomia com BT ligado:

Resposta de frequéncia: 20 Hza 20 kHz
Impedéncia: 32 ohms

Sensibilidade: 103,5dB SPLa 1kHz/ 1 mW

SPL maximo: 95 dB

Até 40 horas

Sensibilidade do microfone: -29 dBV a 1 kHz/Pa

Versao Bluetooth: 5.0

Versdes de perfil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6 e HFP V1.7

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor
Bluetooth:

2,4GHz a 2,4835 GHz

Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth: Inferior a8 dBm
Modulagao do transmissor Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4DQPSK e 8DPSK

Temperatura maxima de uso: 45 °C
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KOMIEKT NOCTABKU

BKNHOYEHVE U CONPAXEHUE
BioueHite u aBToMaTiueCKMii Nepexal B
PEXIUM CONpAXEHMA

Buibepure «JBLTUNES10BT» ana noakniouenua
PYYHOE COMPAXEHHE

BbIKIOYEHNE

Pe3KiM PYYHOTO CONPAXEHNA

Bbi6epute «JBLTUNES10BT» gna
NOAKTI0YEHN

KHOMKN YNPABJNEHNA

Siri® / Google AccuctenT / Bixby
MHOTOTOYEYHOE NOAKMIOYEHNE
Makcumym 2 yctpoiictea

npuopuTeTe.
3. ECW 0HO YCTPOIACTBO BBIXOAUT U3 AManasona
patorbi Bluetooth unu oTkniouaeTcs, BaM HyXHo
BPYHYI0 IEPENoAKTIOUATBCA K OCTaBLIEMYCA
YCTpoiiCTBY.

4. Boibepute «3a6biTb 370 YCTPONCTBO» Ha

Boem Bluetooth-ycrpoiicrae, uTobbi oTKnI0wMTL
NOZKAI0YEHHE K HECKOMbKIM YCTPOWCTBAM
O/IHOBPEMEHHO.

Mepoe Bluetooth-ycrpoiicteo

Bbi6epute «JBLTUNES10BT» ana noakniovexua
Bropoe Bluetooth-ycrpoiictso

3APALKA
CUTHAJIbI IHOUKATOPOB
nuTaKuA

B PEXIM C
ycTpoiicraom

1. Yt06bl nepeKntouTb UCTOUHNK My3bIKH,
NI0CTaBb™® My3bIKY Ha Nlay3y Ha Tekyliiem
YCTPOiiCTBE U BKTIOUMTE BOCTpOM3BE/jeHHe Ha
BTOPOM YCTPOWiCTBE.

2. TenedoHHbIit 3B0HOK Bcerza byaer B

0 BTOPbIM

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
Mopenb: TUNE 510BT

Moakniouenue Bluetooth

Mopkniouetne no Bluetooth ycranosneno
AKKYMYNATOP pa3pAXeH

3apaaka

ToAHOCTbI0 3apAKeHbI

Pa3mep memBpaHbi: Mem6para AuHaMuka 32 Mm / 1,26" tioiima

Wcrounuk nuTanns: 5 B
Bec: 1601 /0,35 pynta

A

‘Tun 6aTapew HaywWHIKOB: JIUTHii-MoHHbIii akkymynaTop (3,7 B / 450 mA-y)

Bpems 3apapku: 24

Bpems BOCNPOU3BEAICHIA My3bIKM C
BKAI04eHHbIM Bluetooth:

Yacrora curnana: 20 fy — 20 Ky
Conpotunenue: 32 0m

no40y

YyBCTBUTENBHOCTD: YpOBEHb 38yKOBOro0 Aasnexus 103,5 ab npn

Makc. ypoBetb 3ykoBoro fjaBnesus: 95 4

K/ 1 mBT

YyscTBUTeNbHOCTD MUKPOGOHa: -29 ABB npu 1 kMy/Ma

Bepaua Bluetooth: 5.0

Bepcua npoduna Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

lnanasoH yactot nepeparyumka Bluetooth:

24Ty~ 2,4835 Ty

Mouyocts Bluetooth-nepegaruna: < 8 gb/mMBT
Mogynauusa Bluetooth-nepepatunka: GFSK, n/4DQPSK,8DPSK

Makc

ISIKOTAK

MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNG

Nyalakan dan Anda akan otomatis memasuki
mode penyambungan

Pilih «JBL TUNES10BT» untuk
menyambungkan

PENYAMBUNGAN MANUAL

Mematikan

Mode penyambungan manual

Pilih «JBL TUNES10BT» untuk
menyambungkan

TOMBOL PERINTAH

Siri®/Asisten Google/Bixby

SAMBUNGAN BANYAKTITIK

Maksimum 2 perangkat

Masuk ke mode penyambungan dengan
perangkat kedua

1. Untuk mengganti sumber musik, jeda
musik pada perangkat saat ini, lalu pilih putar
pada perangkat kedua.

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Model: TUNE 510BT

Ukuran driver: Driver Dinamis 32 mm/1,26"
Catu daya: 5V

Berat: 160 g/0,35 Ibs

45°C

2. Panggilan telepon akan selalu diutamakan.
3. Jika salah satu perangkat berada di luar
jangkauan Bluetooth atau mati, Anda mungkin
perlu menyambungkan ulang perangkat lainnya
secara manual.

4.Pilih "lupakan perangkat ini" pada perangkat
Bluetooth Anda untuk memutuskan sambungan
banyak titik.

Perangkat Bluetooth pertama

Pilih «JBL TUNE510BT» untuk
menyambungkan

Perangkat Bluetooth kedua

MENGISI DAYA

POLALED

Nyalakan/matikan

BT Menyambung

BT Tersambung

Daya baterai lemah

Mengisi Daya

Daya terisi penuh

—1A

Tipe baterai headset: Baterai litium-ion (3,7V/450 mAh)

Lama pengisian daya: 2 jam
Waktu putar musik dengan BT aktif:
Respons frekuensi: 20 Hz — 20 kHz

hingga 40 jam



gg%zé

IR
B AR SMEE:

* s
BRET VICT B EBMICRT
UYTE-RICADET
TS B 113 JBTX QHS108Ty % 323R.
FHTORTIVY
BRA 7
FHTORT VT E—R
BT T B 11 JBTX QHS108Ty 2 5224R
Ra VRE
ViIrl® /Grrgh 77 < X2 > | /Bixb|
RILFRA > MER
B@BOT N R
2‘550)?/\%4@3?&7 Uy E

1BREY —XEJIDEZBICIE
BEGAROTNA XDERE—
Bf2lEL. 28BDT /N1 XTH
EEBERLES,
LEFERICERINED,

b2 3

EFIL:
RSAN—H1X:
BR:

=i
AVRVBEDNY T =217

FoBRS ©

BRABERR

R

TYE—ZVR
HATELAIL
BRAFELANIL
IAYVDHABEL AL :
Bluetooth/\—> 3 ¢
Bluetooth 7O 7 71 JLIN—2 3> ¢
Bluetooth¥§/s b 5~ X3 v &2 —f

BB
BluetoothiX S

BluetoothiX{S ZE5H :
RABERIERE ©

TECH SPEC
Model:
Driver size:

Power supply:

Weight:

Headset battery type:

Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on:

Frequency response:

Impedance:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:

Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:
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Dynamic driver
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Lithium-ion battery (3.7V / 450 mAh)
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20Hz - 20 kHz

320hm

103.5 dB SPL@ TkHz TmW

95dB

-29 dBV@1kHz/Pa

50

A2DPV1.3,AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<8dBm

GFSK, m/4DQPSK 8DPSK

45°C

T0 PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND

SETTINGS.

DA FOR AT FORLANGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET
HELT MINDST EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID
VARIERER AFHANGIG AF BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.

DE ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL
ALLE 3 MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAU-
ER VARIIERT JE NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

EL 1A NA NAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZQHY. THY. MINATAPIAZ,

OOPTIXTETHN MAHPQ. TOYAAXIXTON MIA OOPA KAOE 3 MHNEY.
H AIAPKEIA ZQHX. THX. MITATAPIAL MOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA ME TH

XPHZH KAITIZ PYOMIZELY.

ES PARA PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNAVEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA
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IT PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE
COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA
UTILE DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE
IMPOSTAZIONI.

NL OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER
PER 3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE
BATTERIJ IS AFHANKELLJK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN.

NO FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST
HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETIDVARIERER AVHENGIG AV
BRUK OG INNSTILLINGER.

PL ABY PRZEDEUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERII, NALADUJ JA W PEENI CO
NAJMNIEJ RAZ CO 3 MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA
0D SPOSOBU UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A
ATE A CARGA MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES
MESES. A DURABILIDADE DA BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E
ONDE ELA E USADA.

SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANGVARTREDJE MANAD FOR ATT
FORLANGA DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR

Impedans: 32 ohm

Sensitivitas: 103,5 dB SPL@ 1 kHz 1 mW

SPL Maksimum: 95 dB

Sensitivitas mikrofon: -29 dBV@1kHz/Pa

Versi Bluetooth: 5.0

Versi profil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth: 2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
Daya transmisi Bluetooth: <8 dBm

Modulasi transmisi Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK

Suhu pengoperasian maksimal: 45 °C
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1D AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, ISI DAYA HINGGA PENUH
SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALI. MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BE-
DATERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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DURACION DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LS AJUSTES.

FI PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAA | ATAAMALLA SETAYTEEN
VAHINTAAN KERRAN 3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA
VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN MUKAISESTI.

FR POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETE-
MENT AU MOINS UNE FOISTOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA
BATTERIE VARIE EN FONCTION DE LUTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

HU AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN
3 HAVONTA LEGALABB EGYSZERTOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR
ELETTARTAMA A HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN
VALTOZIK.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks
owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN
International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
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Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo cm os
procedimentos requlamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade
de produtos para telecomunicacdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos
aplicados.

Para maiores informacdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.
gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protegdo contra interferéncia
prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente
autorizados.

TR PiL OMRUNU UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFATAM.
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ARJ EDINIZ. PIl. OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINEVE AYARLARA GORE
EGISKENLIK GOSTERMEKTEDIR.

BbINOAHAVTE NOMHYHO 3APAZKY XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALIA.
CPOK SKCTUTYATALM AKKYMYTIATOPA 3ABICUT OT
JCMONb30BAHNA N HACTPOEK.

Ro EBMFBAEAREERAXANREMR.

Monb3oBaTenbcKue HayLIHNKN

113rotoutenn: Xapma ntepHewunn Vupactpus Uukopnopeiiten, CLLUA, 06901 KonektukyT, rCramdopa, Atnantuk Crput 400, oduc 1500
CnenaHo B Kutae

Vimnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAiidc”, Poccua, 127018, r.MockBa, yn. [IBuHLeB, A.12, K. 1

[apaHTuiiHbIil nepuog: 1rog

Cpok cnyx6bl: 2 ropa

VHdopmavLya o cepBUCHBIX LieHTpax: www.harman.com/ru

TexHuueckas nopaepxka: 0467 700 (800) 8

OpraHu3auys, ynonHoMoueHHas Ha npuHATMe npeTen3uii notpebuteneid: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAindc”

Toap cepTu¢uLMpoBaH

[laTa u3roToBneHUA ycTpoiicTBa onpefenseTca no AByM GYKBeHHbIM 0603HaueHMAM U3 BTOPOI rpynbl CUMBONOB CepUiiHOrO HoMepa
U3ReNNa, CeayloLux noce PasAenuTenbHOM 3Haka «-». KOAMPOBKA COOTBETCTBYET NOPAAKY OYKB NaTuHCKoro andasuTa, HaunHas
AxBapa 2010 ropa: -000000MY0000000, rae «M» - mecaw npou3BozcTBa (A - AHBapb, B - deBpanb, C- MapT u T.4.) n «Y» - ros npou3BoacTBa

(A-2010,B-2011,C-2012u1A.).
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